TECHNICAL NOTE
General-purpose CMOS Logic IC Series (BU4S Series)
Single Gate CMOS Logic ICs
<Logic Gate>
BU4S01G2, BU4S11G2, BU4SU69G2,
BU4S71G2, BU4S81G2, BU4S584G2
●Description
The BU4SxxxG2 are 1ch logic ICs encapsulated in an SSOP5 package.

16/17
●Packaging Specifications
●Part Number Explanation
Part Number
BU4S71
BU4S81
BU4S01
BU4S11
BU4SU69
B U 4 S U 6 9 G 2 － T R
Package Type
・G2 : SSOP5
Packaging and forming specification
TR: Embossed tape reel
    Pin 1 opposite of feeding side
BU4S584
<Tape and Reel information>
Embossed carrier tape
TR
(Pin1 is at the upper right when holding the reel with the left hand and
pulling towards the right)
Tape
Quantity
Direction
of feed
3000pcs
Reel
Pin 1
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
(Unit:mm)
Direction of feed
※please order in multiples of the minimum package quantity.
 SSOP5
<Dimension>
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Catalog No.08T690A '08.10 ROHM ©
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Appendix-Rev4.0
Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations.
More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact your nearest sales office.
ROHM  Customer Support System THE AMERICAS / EUROPE / ASIA / JAPAN
Contact us : webmaster@ rohm.co. jpwww.rohm.com
Copyright © 2009 ROHM CO.,LTD. 21  Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku,  Kyoto 615-8585, Japan TEL : +81-75-311-2121
FAX : +81-75-315-0172
Appendix
Notes